Renesas Electronics America Inc - M30845FWGP#U5 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Overview
5 • Table 1.3  M32C/84 Group (1) (2) development status modified
6 • Figure 1.2  Product Numbering System figure modified
Overview
2, 3 • Table 1.1 and Table 1.2 M32C/84 Group (M32C/84, M32C/84T) Performance
Note 4 added
6 • Table 1.3 M32C/84 Group (1) (2)  Information updated
16, 17 • Table 1.6 Pin Description  Note 2 deleted
Memory
22 • Figure 3.1 Memory Map  Description added to Note 3
SFR
24 • The PWCR0 and PWCR1 registers newly added to address 004C16 and 004D16
• “Values after RESET”  for the G0RB, G1BCR1, G1RB, IDB0, IDB1, DM0SL to
DM3SL and PSC registers revised
Electrical Characteristics
46 • Table 5.3 Electrical Characteristics  ICC standard value revised
49 • Table 5.6 Flash Memory Electrical Characteristics  Topr value modified
50 • Table 5.7 Voltage Detection Circuit Electrical Characteristics  VCC1 value
modified
58 • Figure 5.4 VCC1=VCC2=5V Timing Diagram (2)  Diagram modified
61 • Table 5.24 Electrical Characteristics  ICC standard value revised
63 • Table 5.28 Memory Expansion Mode and Microprocessor Mode  tac1(AD-DB)
expression modified
75 • Table 5.44 Electrical Characteristics  ICC standard value revised
78 • Table 5.47 Flash Memory Electrical Characteristics  Topr value modified
Special Function Register (SFR)
37 • The TCSPR register  Value after reset modified
Electrical Characteristics
45 • Table 5.2 Electrical Characteristics  Parameter f(BCLK) and its values added
51 • Table 5.10 Memory Expansion Mode and Microprocessor Mode  tac1(RD-DB)
expression on Note 1 modified; tac2(RD-DB) expression on Note 1 added
1.10 Jun.28, 2004
1.20 Apr.18, 2005
1.21 Jul.08, 2005